Installation manual

Pavilion KENTUCKY 1

Width 577 x Depth 300 cm

Log thickness 28 mm

VALK EA

GARDEN BUILDINGS

The producer shall have the right to make technical changes to the product ¢ Technische Anderungen
vorbehalten e Le producteur réserve le droit d’effectuer des modifications techniques au produit e Il produttore
mantiene il diritto di apportare modifiche tecniche al prodotto e Reservado el derecho a modificaciones técnicas



Installation manual - English

1 General information

Dear client,

We are glad that you have decided in favour of our garden house!

Please read the assembly manual carefully before proceeding with the house installation! You
will thus avoid problems and will not waste time.

Recommendations:

» Keep the house package until its complete assembly in a dry place, but not in direct contact with
the ground, protected from weather conditions (moisture, the sun, etc.). Do not keep the house
package in a heated room!

» When selecting the garden house location, make sure that the house will not be subjected to
extreme weather conditions (areas of strong snowfall or winds); otherwise you should attach the
house (for instance, with anchors) to the subsoil.

Al

Warranty

Your house is made from high quality fir and delivered in the natural (unprocessed) form. If, despite
our thorough inspection, you should have complaints, please submit the filled out control sheet and
purchase invoice to the product seller.

ATTENTION: Please be sure to keep the documentation accompanying the house package! The
control sheet includes the control number of the house. We can only review complaints if you
submit the control number of the house to the seller!

The warranty does not cover:

» Peculiarities of wood as a natural material
Wooden details already painted (processed with a wood preservative)
Wooden details containing whole branches that do not endanger the stability of the house

Colour tone variations caused by wood structure differences that do not influence wood lifetime

YV V V V

Wooden details containing (caused by drying) small cracks/gaps that do not pass through and do
not influence the structure of the house

Y

Twisted wooden details if they can nevertheless be installed

» Roof and floor boards that may have on their concealed surfaces some non-planed areas, colour
differences and waning

» Complaints resulting from an incompetent manner of the installation of the house or the house
subsiding due to an incompetently made foundation

» Complaints caused by introducing self-initiative changes to the house, such as the deformation of
wooden details and doors/windows due to an incompetent manner of wood processing; the
attachment of storm braces too rigidly, doorframes being screwed onto wall logs, etc.

The complaints covered by the warranty are satisfied to the extent of replacing the
deficient/faulty material. All other demands will be excluded!



Installation manual - English

Garden house painting and maintenance

Wood is a natural material, growing and adapting depending on weather conditions. Large and small
cracks, colour tone differences and changes, as well as a changing structure of wood are not errors,
but a result of wood growing and a peculiarity of wood as a natural material.

Unprocessed wood (except for foundation joists) becomes greyish after having been left untouched for
a while, and can be turn blue and become mouldy. To protect the wooden details of your garden
house, you must immediately process them with a wood preservative.

We recommend that you cover the floor boards in advance with a colourless wood impregnation
agent, especially the bottom sides of the boards, to which you will no longer have access when the
house is assembled. Only this will prevent moisture penetration.

We definitely recommend that you also process the doors and windows with a wood impregnation
agent, and do that namely both inside and outside! Otherwise the doors and windows can become
twisted.

After the house assembly is completed, we recommend for the conclusive finishing a weather
protection paint that will protect wood from moisture and UV radiation.

When painting, use high quality tools and paints, follow the paint application manual and
manufacturer’'s safety and usage instructions. Never paint a surface in strong sunlight or rainy
weather. Consult a specialist regarding paints suitable for unprocessed softwood and follow the paint
manufacturer’s instructions.

Having been properly painted, your garden house’s lifetime will increase substantially. We recommend
that you inspect the house thoroughly once every six months.

2 Preparation for assembly

Tools and preparation of components

To assemble the garden house, you will need the following tools:

=
et Y assembly aid ladder

g water-level ¢ screwdriver
y knife % . %
measuring tape

2 drill

ADVICE: To avoid splinters, we recommend that you wear the corresponding protective gloves during
the assembly process.

We wish you total success with the garden house installation and
much joy with this house for many years to come!




Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE -ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION pes | Profile | Length
"PAV28-5830" T00351 (mm) (mm)
100 2144 100
001 al D 2| 28xML | 3000
100 27kL 100
002 al D 2 | 28x14 | 3000
100 1606
003 c D 3| 28xMML | 173
234 100
004 L5 [ 28x1 362
005 D 1| 281k 362
100 2144 100
006a i — . 1] 28x1L | 3000
100 2144 100
006b g - D 1] 28xML | 3000
190 2144 190
007 1| 28x116 | 3180
0143 - 1| 28x57 270
014b == 1| 28x57 270
015 ) 17 28x114 270
016 cO 17| 281k 270
017a C = 1| 28x116 | 1990
017b = ) 1| 28xML | 1990
62100
018 oo 1] 28x57 190
100 21k4 21k4 100
019 - i - 1| 2857 | 57712
100 2144 2144 100
020 al i D 21| 28xML | 5772
100 2144 2144 100
021 = : © 2| 28x57 | 57172
1606 100
022a = = 1] 28x57 1734
1606 100
022b = - 1] 28x57 1734
1606 100
023 G D 3| 284 | 1734
1606 100
0243 CC—— 0 1| 28xMk | 173k
100 1606
024b A 1| 28xMk | 173k
025 ¢ 1| 28x1k 362
1606 100
026a 1| 28xMk | 173k
] © | Object name “PAV28-5830" T00351 Page 1/17




Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pes Profile | Length
"PAV28-5830" T00351 (mm) (mm)
100 1606
026b 1 28x114 1734
A 05
014
2 013
W2-1 i 012 1
0
010
3069
Beam- Balken- Poufre- Trave- Viga
BM1 | 1 LLx1L0 2740
Fave edging- Dachrandbreff- Madrier en bordure du Toil- 1avola bordo Teffo- Tabla de valadizo
Eak1 ] 2 19x120 3630
Fave edging- Dachrandbreff- Madrier en bordure du Toil- 1avola bordo Teffo- Tabla de valadizo
Eak3 ] 2 19x120 3225
Fave edging- Dachrandbreff- Madrier en bordure du Toil- 1avola bordo Teffo- Tabla de valadizo
EaE? ] 2 19x120 2400
Post- Pfosten- Poteau- Montante- Poste
Pst3 — ] 1 90x90 2150
Post- Pfosten- Poteau- Montante- Poste
Pst2 O — 1 70x70 750
Post- Pfosten- Poteau- Montante- Poste
Pst1 | S—cvd 1 70x70 750
Raffer- Sparre- Chevron- Trave- Cabric
RoR3 P ] L 44x95 2298
Raffer- Sparre- Chevron- Trave- Cgbric
RoRk — 8 | L4x95 | 1763
Raffer- Sparre- Chevron- Trave- Cabric
RoR?2 Y ——/ L 44x95 1258
Raffer- Sparre- Chevron- Trave- Labrio
RoR1 . L 4hx95 1258
SupporT brace- STutzleisfe- BaguefTe de supporf- Listello di supporfo- Lisfon de soporfe
SP2 = = = 1 120x28 2200
Supporf brace- Stutzleisfe- BaguefTe de supporf- Lisfello di supporfo- Lisfon de soporfe
SP1 ~———— 7 2 44x95 780
U-profile board- U-Profilleiste- BaguefTe profilee en U- Listello profile ad U- Liston de perfil U
U-profile board- U-Profilleiste- BaguefTe profilee en U- Listello profilo ad U- Lisfon de perfil U
U-profile board- U-Profilleisfe- Bagueffe profilee en U- Lisfelle profilo ad U- Liston de perfil U
UP1 | —] L L4x88 878
U-profile board- U-Profilleiste- BaguefTe profilee en U- Listello profilo ad U- Liston de perfil U
UP2 | — 12 L4x88 578
U-profile board- U-Profilleiste- BaguefTe profilee en U- Listello profilo ad U- Lisfon de perfil U
UP4L c = 1 25x55 2010
Purlin- Dachpfefte- Arbalétrier- Arcareccio- Correa
PRT | ¢ ¢ = H 5 1| 44x120 | 2903
Floor beading- Fussbodenleiste- Baguette du -
FIB2-1 o s o % 6 | 19 | 1960
plancher- Listello pavimento- Liston de suelo
Sla7-1 | Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listello- Listan 1 19x28 1450
SHBI1 Storm brace- Sturmleiste- Protection confre le : 2505 2200
- X
vent- Antivento- Protector contra tormentas
] © | Object name “PAV28-5830" T00351 Page 2/17




Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pes Profile | Length
“PAV28-5830" T00351 (mm) (mm)
FB21 Floor boarc!— Fussbadenbrett- Madrier du plancher - —— 90°/90° | 11 89519 2755
Tavola pavimente- Tabla de suels
PRI Floor board.— Fussboedenbrett- Madrier du plancher - = 9o/ | 1 89510 275
Tavola pavimente- Tabla de suela 2
B2 Floor boarq— Fussbadenbrett- Madrier du plancher - P — 90o/h5e | 1 89519 2646
Tavola pavimente- Tabla de suelo 2
2FBI-3 Floor boarc.l— Fussbadenbrett- Madrier du plancher - == 90o/45e | 1 89510 2567
Tavola pavimento- Tabla de suels 2
Floor beard- Fussbodenbrett- Madrier du plancher - = %
- S 90°/45° | 1 89x19
2Bz Tavola pavimente- Tabla de suelo 2 * 2468
FBIS Floor boarcll— Fussbadenbrett- Madrier du plancher - —— 900150 | 1 89510 2379
Tavola pavimente- Tabla de suelc 2
B2 Floor board.— Fussboedenbrett- Madrier du plancher - S —— 90°/45e | 1 89510 2290
Tavola pavimento- Tabla de suelo 2
2FB-] Floor boarQ— Fussbodenbrett- Madrier du plancher - —— 90°/u5° | 1 8919 2201
Tavola pavimente- Tabla de suele 2
B8 Floor board.— Fussbaedenbrett- Madrier du plancher - = 90/65e | 1 89510 o112
Tavola pavimento- Tabla de suelo 2
2B Floor boarQ— Fussbadenbrett- Madrier du plancher - —— 90 /450 | 1 89519 2023
Tavola pavimente- Tabla de suelo 2
Floor beard- Fussbedenbrett- Madrier du plancher -
2FB2-10 90°/45° | 1 89x19 1934
Tavela pavimente- Tabla de suela 2 gE=== *
2B Floor board.— Fussbaedenbrett- Madrier du plancher - —— 90o/45e | 1 89510 1845
Tavela pavimento- Tabla de suelo 2
FBI2 Floor boarc.l— Fussbadenbrett- Madrier du plancher - —— 900150 | 1 89510 1756
Tavola pavimente- Tabla de suelc 2
2FB2-13 Floor boarc.l— Fussbadenbrett- Madrier du plancher - = 900/45e | 1 89519 1667
Tavola pavimente- Tabla de suela 2
PFBI-1 Floor boar@— Fussbodenbrett- Madrier du plancher - —— 90°/u5° | 1 8919 1578
Tavola pavimento- Tabla de suelc 2
- - [ l - R A
FBITS Floor boarq Fussbadenbrett- Madrier du plancher —— 90°/u50 | 1 89510 1489
Tavola pavimente- Tabla de suela 2
Foundafien- Fundamenf- Fondatien- Fondazione- Vigas de cimenfacion
AR - 1 T0x45 2305
Foundafien- Fundamenf- Fondatien- Fondazione- Vigas de cimenfacion
ARS - 1 T0x45 1884
Foundafien- Fundament- Fondatian- Fond - Vigas de cimentacion
ART 1 T0x45 1786
Foundafien- Fundamenf- Fondatien- Fondazione- Vigas de cimenfacion
AR1 . ] 1 45x70 5517
Foundafien- Fundament- Fondation- Fond - Vigas de cimentacion
AR3 . ] N 45x70 2700
Foundafien- Fundamenf- Fondatien- Fondazione- Vigas de cimenfacion
AR2 . ] 1 45x70 1521
Foundafien- Fundament- Fondatien- Fond - Vigas de cimenfacién
AR6 . ) 1 45x70 1482
Foundafien- Fundamenf- Fondafien- Fondazione- Vigas de cimenfacion
ARS8 — 1 45x70 250

=] - |Object name "PAV28-5830" T00351 Page 3/7




Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCL ATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION pes | Profile Length
“PAV28-5830" T00351 (mm) (mm)
RB-1 Raof board- Dachbre’rf— Madrier du toif- Tavola = s | o 8916 4631
tetto- Tabla de fejade
RB12 Raof board- Dachb.re’rf— Madrier du foif- Tavola T s | 2 8916 4467
tetto- Tabla de tejado
RB1-3 Raof board- Dachb.re’rf— Madrier du teif- Tavela = s | o 8916 130
tetto- Tabla de tejado
RBI_L Raof board- Dachb.re’rf— Madrier du toif- Tavela - s | 2 89516 m
tetto- Tabla de tejads
RB1S Raof board- Dachb.reﬂ— Madrier du toif- Tavela = weege | 2 8916 3977
tetto- Tabla de tejado
RB1-6 Raof board- Dachbre’rf— Madrier du teif- Tavela - L8e/ue | 2 89516 3813
tetto- Tabla de tejado
RBIT Reof board- Dachb.reﬂ— Madrier du toit- Tavola == LeeLg | 2 8916 3649
tetto- Tabla de tejado
RB1- Raof board- Dachb.re’rf— Madrier du toif- Tavela ST s | o 89516 3486
tetto- Tabla de tejado
RB1 Raof board- Dachb.re’rf— Madrier du foif- Tavola e g | 2 89516 3322
tetto- Tabla de tejads
- - Madri it- Tavel
RB110 Raof beard Dachbreﬂ Madrier du teif- Tavela = s | o 8916 3159
tetto- Tabla de fejado
- - Madri it- Tavel
RBI11 Raof board Dachbreﬂ Madrier du foif- Tavola - W8/ | 2 8916 2995
tetto- Tabla de tejado
RB1_12 Raof board- Dachb.re’rf— Madrier du foif- Tavala = L8e/u | 2 89516 2837
tetto- Tabla de tejado
(BI1 Reof board- Dachbl.“e’rf— Madrier du teit- Tavola e s | 2 8916 36T
tefto- Tabla de fejado 2
(812 Raof board- Dachb.re’rf— Madrier du faif- Tavala = W8e/u | 2 89516 3004
tetto- Tabla de tejado 2
(B13 Raof board- Dachbreﬂ— Madrier du foif- Tavola e e | 2 89516 2840
tetto- Tabla de tejada 2
(Bt Raof board- Dachbre’rf— Madrier du foif- Tavola - L8e/u | 2 89516 2677
tetto- Tabla de tejado 2
(B1S Raof board- Dachb.reﬂ— Madrier du foif- Tavola e L8e/us | 2 89516 2513
tetto- Tabla de tejada 2
(B1-6 Raof board- Dachbre’rf— Madrier du toif- Tavela e g | o 89516 2349
tetto- Tabla de tejado 2
(B11 Raof board- Dachb.re’rf— Madrier du foif- Tavala = L8e/u | 2 89516 2186
tetto- Tabla de tejado 2
- - Madri it- Tavel
(B1g Raof beard Dachbreﬂ Madrier du toif- Tavela e s | 2 8916 022
tetto- Tabla de tejado 2
(B1-9 Raof board- Dachb.re’rf— Madrier du foif- Tavala = L8e/u | 2 89516 1859
tetto- Tabla de tejado 2
CBIL10 Raof board- Dachbl'“eﬂ— Madrier du toif- Tavela e s | 2 8916 1695
tetto- Tabla de tejade 2
(B1-11 Raof board- Dachb.re’rf— Madrier du teif- Tavela = L8e/use | 2 89516 537
tetto- Tabla de tejado 2
(BL12 Raof board- Dachb.reﬂ— Madrier du toif- Tavela - s | o 89516 1368
tetto- Tabla de tejade 2
(B3 Raof board- Dachbre’rf— Madrier du teif- Tavela e g | o 89516 1205
tetto- Tabla de tejado 2
&] ©- | Object name "PAV28-5830" T00351 Page 4/7




Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCL ATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pes Profile | Length
"PAV28-5830" T00351 (mm) (mm)
(B Raof board- Dachbre’rf— Madrier du toif- Tavola = s | o 8916 1041
tetto- Tabla de tejade 2
BT Raof board- Dachb.re’rf— Madrier du foif- Tavola T s | 2 8916 877
tetto- Tabla de tejado 2
- - Madri it- Taval
CBI6 Raof beard Dachbre’rt Madrier du teif- Tavela = s | o 8916 T
tetto- Tabla de tejado 2
(BI-T7 Raof board- Dachb.re’rf— Madrier du toif- Tavela - s | 2 89516 6
tetto- Tabla de tejade 2
(BL18 Raof board- Dachb.reﬂ— Madrier du toif- Tavela = weege | 2 8916 387
tetto- Tabla de tejado 2
(B1-19 Raof board- Dachbre’rf— Madrier du teif- Tavela - L8e/ue | 2 89516 273
tetto- Tabla de tejado 2
ULLL1 Reof board- Dachb.reﬂ— Madrier du toit- Tavola == 90°/u8° | 2 8916 3584
tetto- Tabla de tejado 3
U2 Reof board- Dachb.re’rf— Madrier du teit- Tavola ST L80/90° | 2 89516 3502
tetto- Tabla de tejado 3
UL13 Raof board- Dachb.re’rf— Madrier du toif- Tavela e 90°/48° | 2 89516 3420
tetto- Tabla de tejads 3
- - Madri it- Tavel
ULk Reof baard Dachbreﬂ Madrier du tait- Tavola = 180/90° | 2 8916 3338
tetto- Tabla de fejade 3
- - Madri it- Tavel
UL1S Raof board Dachbreﬂ Madrier du toif- Tavela - 90 /L8 | 2 8916 3257
tetto- Tabla de tejado 3
U6 Raof board- Dachb.re’rf— Madrier du teif- Tavela = L8090° | 2 89516 375
tetto- Tabla de tejado 3
UL1T Reof board- Dachbl.“e’rf— Madrier du teit- Tavola e 90°/48° | 2 8916 3093
tetto- Tabla de tejado 3
ULi-8 Reof board- Dachb.re’rf— Madrier du toif- Tavela = 18090° | 2 89516 301
tetto- Tabla de tejado 3
UL1 Raof board- Dachbreﬂ— Madrier du foif- Tavola e Lees900 | 2 89516 2356
tetto- Tabla de fejade 3
UL1-10 Raof board- Dachbre’rf— Madrier du teif- Tavela - 90 /L8 | 2 89516 2771
tetto- Tabla de tejado 3
ULAA1 Reof board- Dachb.reﬂ— Madrier du toif- Tavela e L8090 | 2 89516 2197
tetto- Tabla de tejado 3
U112 Raof board- Dachbre’rf— Madrier du toif- Tavela e 90°/48° | 2 89516 2110
tetto- Tabla de tejado 3
UALES Reof board- Dachb.re’rf— Madrier du toif- Tavela = 18090° | 2 89516 2029
tetto- Tabla de tejado 3
- - Madri it- Tavel
ULt Raof beard Dachbreﬂ Madrier du tait- Tavola e 90/48° ) 8916 1947
tetto- Tabla de tejado 3
UALE Raof board- Dachb.re’rf— Madrier du teif- Tavela = 18090° | 2 89516 1865
tetto- Tabla de tejado 3
UL Raof board- Dachbl'“eﬂ— Madrier du tait- Tavola e 90°/48° | 2 8916 1783
tetto- Tabla de tejado 3
Rel.1 Raof eleme.nf— Dachelement- Pénneau de foif- 1 884557 1767
Elemento di tette- Elemento tejado
&] @ | Object name “PAV28-5830" T00351 Page 5/7




Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE -ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pes
"PAV28-5830" 700351
-Fixing kit- Befesti t-M de fixation-
Fin |xmg i | ? es |gung§se ”oy.e,ns e fixation 1 USE
Materiale di fissaggio- Kit de fijacion
aLPs0 AdJusfme.nf bolt - Senkbolzen - Boglon de reglage - | pst3
Bullone di regolamento- Perno de ajuste 80-120
QKSKRg| Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullone- Perno- |
Pst1&2+Pst3
X120Zn | gx120mm KSKR 0 2 | Psti&2:Ps
QKSKR | Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullone- Perno- )
8x70Zn | 8y70mm KSKR &
apupo | Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullone- Perno-

L | Pst1&28&+Wall
8x100 | M8x100mm PUPO stize+la
apup | Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullone- Perno-

14 | StB1-1; SP2
08x60 | M8x60mm PUPO '
auLs inder- Zvli _ iser-
damiky Cylinder Zyluﬁ@erSthloss .Serrure a mortaiser | Tuzs-or
30/40 | Serratura a cilindro- Bombin- 30.40
QULLip | Door fittings- Turbeschlag- Ferrure- Ferramenta 0| Tus-9r

kjakate | norta- Manilla puerta- QULLinkjakate
%M*§§ Furnifurg screw- Innensechskanfschraube- Vis H 2 | et
105kZn | Allen- Vite Allen- Tornillo Allen- 6.3x105mm
QHaak1 | Hook- Haken- Crochet- Ganzio- Pestillo M
2 | TU28-9R+Wall
S0mMZn | aHaak150mmZn e
?ukaii Joining QEfail— Verbi.ndu.ngsfeil- Détail de | | ﬁW’ 2 | riuop
9 connection- Deftaglio di collegamento- Detalle de juntura- Qkattugir {f
AServa | Keeper- Schliessblech- Tole- Lamiera- Aldaba de
riiviv 1| TUZ8-9R
astus120[ candado
NUZ 1| o Winkel- Angle -Angolo- Angulo 20x20x40 5 3| 019+ART
02040 <
QNAT . . FIB2-1;
LxL,on | Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clave- 1.4x40mm S 100 UP12.28385 Wall
QNA2 , , FB2-1; 2FB2-x;
255070 | Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clave- 25x50mm _ 1000 RB1-x; (B1-x; UB1-x
AMU8 | Nut- Schraubenmutter- Ecrou- Dado- Tuerca- M8mm © 18 ]
(==
QKR2 5 S v . -
I6kZN | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 2.5x16mm = 2
OKR2 | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 3x20mm — 60 | TU28-9R; TA28-TR
QR || Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4 5xL0mm p— 60 “fﬁ’
QKR4 S o .
c,c07N | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4.5x50mm P 70 | Rel-1; EaEx; ...
QKRL 016; 019; 021, 023; 024
5x707N Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornille- 4.5x70mm P 80 | Rel-1; BM1: UP1&3;
SiS5-1; SP; Pstx;
QKRL | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4x25mm D= 12 o
x25ZN s
SP1; RoRx+Wall;
QR | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 5x90mm P 10 | RoRxsRoR3: PRI
TU28-9R
%()RZﬁl\)l( Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tarnille- 6x120mm e 40 | ARx; RoRx+Wall
] © | Object name “PAV28-5830" T00351 Page 6/17



AutoCAD SHX Text
Object name

AutoCAD SHX Text
Page

AutoCAD SHX Text
"PAV28-5830" T00351

AutoCAD SHX Text
6/7

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pos

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPECIFICATION-STÜCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATIÓN

AutoCAD SHX Text
"PAV28-5830" T00351

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pcs

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fim

AutoCAD SHX Text
-Fixing kit- Befestigungsset- Moyens de fixation-

AutoCAD SHX Text
Materiale di fissaggio- Kit de fijación

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
QLP80

AutoCAD SHX Text
Adjustment bolt - Senkbolzen - Boulon de reglage -

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bullone di regolamento- Perno de ajuste 80-120

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKSKR8

AutoCAD SHX Text
x120Zn

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullone- Perno-

AutoCAD SHX Text
8x120mm KSKR

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKSKR

AutoCAD SHX Text
8x70Zn

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullone- Perno-

AutoCAD SHX Text
8x70mm KSKR

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
QPUPO

AutoCAD SHX Text
8x100

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullone- Perno-

AutoCAD SHX Text
M8x100mm PUPO

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
QPUP

AutoCAD SHX Text
O8x60

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullone- Perno-

AutoCAD SHX Text
M8x60mm PUPO

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
QULSy

AutoCAD SHX Text
damik

AutoCAD SHX Text
30/40

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cylinder- Zylinderschloss- Serrure a mortaiser-

AutoCAD SHX Text
Serratura a cilindro- Bombin- 30.40

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
QMKR

AutoCAD SHX Text
6_3x

AutoCAD SHX Text
105kZn

AutoCAD SHX Text
Furniture screw- Innensechskantschraube- Vis

AutoCAD SHX Text
Allen- Vite Allen- Tornillo Allen- 6.3x105mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
QHaak1

AutoCAD SHX Text
50mmZn

AutoCAD SHX Text
Hook- Haken- Crochet- Ganzio- Pestillo

AutoCAD SHX Text
QHaak150mmZn

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Qkat

AutoCAD SHX Text
tugir

AutoCAD SHX Text
Joining detail- Verbindungsteil- Détail de

AutoCAD SHX Text
connection- Dettaglio di collegamento- Detalle de juntura- Qkattugir

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
QServa

AutoCAD SHX Text
riiviv

AutoCAD SHX Text
astus120

AutoCAD SHX Text
Keeper- Schliessblech- Tole- Lamiera- Aldaba de

AutoCAD SHX Text
candado

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
QNA1_

AutoCAD SHX Text
4x40M

AutoCAD SHX Text
Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clavo- 1.4x40mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
100

AutoCAD SHX Text
QNA2_

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x50Zn

AutoCAD SHX Text
Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clavo- 2.5x50mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
1000

AutoCAD SHX Text
QMU8

AutoCAD SHX Text
Nut- Schraubenmutter- Écrou- Dado- Tuerca- M8mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKR2_5

AutoCAD SHX Text
x16kZN

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 2.5x16mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKR3

AutoCAD SHX Text
x20ZN

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 3x20mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
60

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKR4_

AutoCAD SHX Text
5x40ZN

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4.5x40mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
60

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKR4_

AutoCAD SHX Text
5x50ZN

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4.5x50mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
70

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKR4_

AutoCAD SHX Text
5x70ZN

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4.5x70mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
80

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKR5

AutoCAD SHX Text
x90ZN

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 5x90mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
70

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKR6x

AutoCAD SHX Text
120ZN

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 6x120mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
USE

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pst3

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pst1&2+Pst3

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pst1&2&+Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
StB1-1; SP2

AutoCAD SHX Text
TU28-9R

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP4+Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
PR1+RoR3

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP1&2&3&5+Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
RB1-x; CB1-x; UB1-x

AutoCAD SHX Text
TU28-9R; TA28-7R

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARx; RoRx+Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
TU28-9R

AutoCAD SHX Text
TU28-9R+Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
TU28-9R

AutoCAD SHX Text
Rel-1; EaEx; ...

AutoCAD SHX Text
016; 019; 021; 023; 024

AutoCAD SHX Text
SiS5-1; SP1; Pstx; 

AutoCAD SHX Text
SP1; RoRx+Wall;

AutoCAD SHX Text
RoRx+RoR3; PR1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Rel-1; BM1; UP1&3;

AutoCAD SHX Text
FB2-1; 2FB2-x;

AutoCAD SHX Text
FlB2-1;

AutoCAD SHX Text
TU28-9R

AutoCAD SHX Text
QNU2

AutoCAD SHX Text
02040

AutoCAD SHX Text
L-iron- Winkel- Angle -Angolo- Angulo 20x20x40

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKR4

AutoCAD SHX Text
x25ZN

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4x25mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
019+AR1

AutoCAD SHX Text
QULlin

AutoCAD SHX Text
kjakate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Door fittings- Türbeschlag- Ferrure- Ferramenta

AutoCAD SHX Text
porta- Manilla puerta- QULlinkjakate


Pas SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pes
"PAV28-5830" T00351
QSEBX20 Washer- Dichtscheibe- Joint- Rondella- Arandela- 2 (E:-@
8x20mm @:— >
i | Window fittings- Fenstergriff- Poigne de |
n&%gE m/ow i mgs. e.ns ergri .0|gne ela % u | TazeoTm
fenétre- Maniglia finestra- Manilla (ventana)
QAF? | Window stop- Fensterfeststelle- Crémaillere- A
fam—s — L | TA28-TR
L0In | Fissativo finestra- Fijador de ventana- QAF240Zn '
Window - Fenster - Fenetre - Finestra-Ventana 1003x1549 Vi
——J;— 903x1449mm
TA28-11R | .
Beor - Tir - Porte - Porta-Puerta 1440x1880 1
- - I/Eﬂ
i i M
1340x1811mm
TU28-L46R
i ) %’ i
f B
Qauguk | Hole plug- Abdeckkappe- Cache-vis- Tappi in legne-
= 2 | Pstt; Pst2
ate20mn| Epbellecedor- Gaugukate20mn STh S
©] ©- |Object name "PAV28-5830" T00351 Page /7



AutoCAD SHX Text
8x20mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
QSE8x20

AutoCAD SHX Text
Washer- Dichtscheibe- Joint- Rondella- Arandela-

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPECIFICATION-STÜCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATIÓN

AutoCAD SHX Text
Object name

AutoCAD SHX Text
Page

AutoCAD SHX Text
"PAV28-5830" T00351

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/7

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pos

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pcs

AutoCAD SHX Text
"PAV28-5830" T00351

AutoCAD SHX Text
QALli

AutoCAD SHX Text
nkHOBE

AutoCAD SHX Text
Window fittings- Fenstergriff- Poigne de la

AutoCAD SHX Text
fenétre- Maniglia finestra- Manilla (ventana)

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
QAF2

AutoCAD SHX Text
40Zn

AutoCAD SHX Text
Window stop- Fensterfeststelle- Crémaillere-

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fissativo finestra- Fijador de ventana- QAF240Zn

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
903x1449mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
TA28-11R

AutoCAD SHX Text
Window - Fenster - Fenetre - Finestra-Ventana 1003x1549

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1340x1811mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
TU28-46R

AutoCAD SHX Text
Door - Tür - Porte - Porta-Puerta 1440x1880

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TA28-7R

AutoCAD SHX Text
TA28-7R

AutoCAD SHX Text
Qauguk

AutoCAD SHX Text
ate20mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
Hole plug- Abdeckkappe- Cache-vis- Tappi in legno-

AutoCAD SHX Text
Embellecedor- Qaugukate20mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pst1; Pst2


3000

21k

2Tk 4

28

5772

214

6.75m2

100.3x154.9

8.30m2

1003x154 9
1734

Plan a




5772

21k

2Tk

3000

V 2744 |
] ]
=)
8.30m?2
100.3x154 9
7
{{*{%D
6.75m2

10031154 9
1734

Plan b




N W F~UTON— 00 0

ar .

2144

(OP]OZ
01
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001

2112

3000

00

2280




3180

1190, 190
26 1~ 013
25 012
2h o
23 010
22 009
008
)1 007
b] Y 001
006ab
00% 025
004 025
00k 025
004 025
004 025
00k 025
0L 2 025
0L = 025
9 004 025
8 004 025
7 00k 025
6 004 025
g 004 025
L 004 025
3 023
% T
all 2 7|r
254 970 1266
10 %8 2777 100 {
®
1734
3000
PPL
006b
PP5
023

PP6

2964




PP1

| T |
PP?
PP3
18 :
7 1 016 1 01é°
16 016 L) 015
15 016 1) 015
n 1016 HE DRy
3 0t I DR
1 016 1) 015
1l 0t | [g) 015
10 016 o 1 o -
9 1016 > 1) 015 =N
1 sp il
all 3 ] i
- 1450
10T ‘ 100
| 1990
U m
i 0176
e 05
e 0%
e 0%
e 0%
e 0%
e 05
016 - 013
e =2 i R
016 f=al 015 =
e 0%
e 0%
e 0%
e 05
e 05
o o
270 1450

o

1990




3000

AP L L L L LT
UPL

N W F~UTON— 00 0

——

004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004

2112

Pst3
2280




PR NN N
—_

W~ uUoN—100 W0 — N
= SN WRUION 000V S

%I

2144

2144

02}

020
020
020
020
020
020
020
020
020
020
020
020
020
020
020
020
020

i

—_
()

1M 8

1M 28

5112

00

2280




100

5112

b) i al a)
i H ) 020
e 020D 18 H ) 0263
s 000 17 025 H ) 004
i 005 16 025 ) 004
i 005 15 025 ) 004
005 1 025 ) 004
005 13 025 ) 004
CE005 12 025 - ) 004
o005 1 025 xR Y 004
005 10 025 = 9 004
it 005 9 025 H ) 004
i 005 8 025 ) 004
s 000 T 025 H ) 004
i 005 6 025 ) 004
005 5 025 H ) 004
T 024b L ) 024a
oow 3 1) 023
00 |
022b W wwwm
- 970 254
2112 100 997 287100
PP5
026b 1734
PP5
0755
PP7

077b

2280




\ . \
A4 LA\ . .
=82 —\
AL 7 \ \
4 \
4 \ \
AL \
4 \

&

¢3 mm
QKR4,5<

\

¢5 mm
QKSKRS

¢8 mm
aPUPO8

=] mmmmmunmmm

6 .
-@- |Objecf name "PAV28-5830

Page

1




al

5562
»L.ﬁ AR1 444 421 421 494 494 516 \ a}
Eg T I I [
2] N
o _000 N
oy o
o
x
<
8
< 3
P A=B
<
= T 2 R s s S|
S < < < < &
> ~
'7,8)
Yy
AR2
1527
= -@- |Objec’r name “PAV28-5830" Page 2




/

al

ca 27 \

al

b)

= -@- |Objec’r name "PAV28-5830" Page 3




b)

& UU\.«\v D00 a

\ \
\ \
\ \
\
\ \ A
\




al

b)
A
= f
‘HF B : f
. 1
r . y
o
[ T
Eﬂ
Page 5
=} @ | Object name “PAV28-5830"




al

b)

A\ N N N/
mm// JAN

|Page 6

=} @ | Object name “PAV28-5830"




al

BM1

SP1

spP1 —

il

SP1 Pst1 Pst2

Pst3

[ [

58

BM1

min 40
[ 3l

e

)

I o]
)

‘\g -
83120 AN
b)
BM1
sp1
v
A A
AN
4
n Z
Pst1 Pst?
SP1 45070
7590 Pst3

4.5x70 4,5¢90

=] @ | object name "PAV28-5830 Page 7



AutoCAD SHX Text
Object name

AutoCAD SHX Text
Page

AutoCAD SHX Text
"PAV28-5830"

AutoCAD SHX Text
7


=

SP2

=} @ | Object name “PAV28-5830"

|Page 8




Page 9

Mg 1dn 5dn £dn GN
N -
m (oY & [
S < = S
1oy 7oy
3 >
=2 Q&
N °, O N
Q\ D
S ¢ g §
Q|
7804 78404
~ N
S S
1
78404 6
N = N
S & S
Q Q
S S
N N
S S
7804 78404
N %) < N
S @,%, Q\w\ S
780y RoR
~ ~ N m
Q Q 89 Q
> @ @ S
7/
ND €dn sdn Ldn r:ﬂ

=] - |Object name "PAV28-5830"




|Page 10

"PAV28-5830"

= -@- I Object name




/
/
/ Re20ssssys NN

/ “'— l,.ll...‘lmﬂvﬁ

MR

/
\, ,,,
)
/ Y ) ) \,/ \
A SO0 Ty
=

,, ,,, - =
1,,,1111‘,‘11IIMI\IW‘IMWI‘M‘.N\\
‘:.\,r.-l ,,l.-,,/.; ;., -_/'-. ,:-M‘/:-\/:-\/o-\ :.\,r.\ c.t r.t :.\ c’
LA AAA=

[ m)

VA

RLLY

Page 1

"PAV28-5830"

= -@— Object name




	1. kontrleht FR-EL-PAV-maja eng-ger-fra-ita-esp-nl-no-dk-fi-se
	3. esileht NELINURKNE PAViljon eng-ger-fra-ita-esp
	FR_tekstiosa_ENG-DE-FRA-IT-ESP_NO_yld.pdf
	FR_tekstiosa_ESP_yld.pdf
	 Estimado cliente,
	 Garantía 
	 Pintado y mantenimiento de la casa
	2 Preparativos para el ensamblado 
	Herramientas y la preparación de los componentos



	Nancy Spets 6 2015.10.28 Piirisalu.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Nancy Spets 7 2015.10.28 Piirisalu.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Nancy Juhend 7 2015.10.27 Piirisalu.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Nancy Spets 6 2016.12.02 Piirisalu.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Nancy Spets 6 2016.12.02 Piirisalu.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Nancy Spets 7 2015.10.28 Piirisalu.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model





